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Docket No. 10-049-16

| hereby certify that on the $5lay of October, 2010 | served the forego@MYEST'S AND
CENTURYLINK'S MATRIX upon the following persons via means of e-mail transmission
to the e-mail addresses listed below, and via the indicated personal delivegular teS.

Mail.

(ViaHand Delivery)

Julie P. Orchard

Commission Administrator

Utah Public Service Commission
Heber M. Wells Building, 4th Floor
160 East 300 South

Salt Lake City, UT 84111

(Via Hand Ddlivery)

Patricia Schmid

Assistant Attorney General
160 East 300 South #500
Heber Wells Building

Salt Lake City, UT 84111
pschmid@utah.gov

(via Hand Ddlivery)

Paul Proctor

Assistant Attorney General
160 East 300 South!"Floor
Heber Wells Building

Salt Lake city, UT 84111
pproctor@utah.gov

Greg Rogers

Level 3 Communications, LLC
1025 Eldorado Blvd.
Broomfield, CO 80021
Greg.rogers@level3.com

William J. Evans

Parsons Behle & Latimer
One Utah Center

201 S. Main St., Suite 1800
Salt Lake City, UT 84111
bevans@parsonsbehle.com

Katherine K. Mudge

Covad Communications Co.
7000 N. Mopac EXPWY, " Floor
Austin, TX 78731

kmudge@covad.com

Karen Clauson

Integra Telecom

6160 Golden Hills Dr.
Golden Valley, MN 55416

kiclauson@integratelecom.com

Gregory Merz
Gray Plant Mooty

500 IDS Center

80 S Eighth Street
Minneapolis, MN 55402
Gregory.Merz@Gpmlaw.Com

Kevin K. Zarling

CenturyLink

400 W. 1%' Street, Suite 315
Austin, TX 78701
Kevin.k.zarling@centurylink.com

Michel Singer Nelson

Penny Stanley

360networks (USA) Inc.

370 Interlocken Blvd., Suite 600
Broomfield, CO 80021
Penny.stanley@360.net




Stephen F. Mecham

Callister Nebeker & McCullough
10 E. South Temple, Suite 900
Salt Lake City, UT 84133
sfmecham@cnmlaw.com

Mark A. Davidson

Holland & Hart LLP

555 17" Street, Suite 3200
Denver, CO 80202
madavidson@hollandhart.com

James A. Holtkamp

Holland & Hart LLP

60 E. South Temple, Suite 2000
Salt Lake City, UT 84111-1031
jholtkamp@hollandhart.com

Mark Trinchero

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
1300 SW Fifth Ave., Suite 2300
Portland, OR 97201-5630
marktrinchero@dwt.com

Harry Gildea

Snavely King et al.

1111 14 Street, NW, Suite 300
Washington, DC 20005
hgildea@snavely-king.com

Terrance A. Spann, Esq.

US Department of Defense

US Army Legal Services Agency
901 N. Stuart St., Suite 700
Arlington, VA 22203-1837
Terrance.spann@us.army.mil

Betsy Wolf / Sonya Martinez

Salt Lake Community Action Program

764 South 200 West

Salt Lake City, UT 84101
bwolf@slcap.org
smartinez@slcap.org

Rogelio Peia

Pefia & Associates, LLC

4845 Pearl East Circle, Suite 101
Boulder, CO 80301
rpena@boulderattys.com

DATED this 28" day of October, 2010.
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)

ALEX M. DUARTE, OSB No. 02045
310 SW Park Ave., 1Floor
Portland, OR 97205

Telephone: 503-242-5623
Facsimile: 503-242-8589

e-mail: alex.duarte@qwest.com
Attorney for Qwest Corporation




